
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 12/05/23 06:36AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Check Welfare

BE235186012/04/23  04:46PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Offense

BE235185812/04/23  04:37PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

Assault, Simple

BE235183212/04/23  01:18PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

ARRESTED: MILLER, RYAN DAVID  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE235182512/04/23  12:13PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Juvenile Problem

BE235181712/04/23  11:30AM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD

Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE235178512/04/23  06:25AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ARGALL AV

ARRESTED: GREEN, LARRY LAKENDRICK  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE235178212/04/23  05:51AM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV APT: 10

ARRESTED: BROWN, MICHELLE LYNN  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: MACHESNEY PARK IL



Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

Probation or Parole Violation

BE235176212/03/23  11:41PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: BOYD, JAMES HENRY  M/B  Age: 50.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE235175012/03/23  08:51PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE235174012/03/23  07:23PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 54.00  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AMS4869 on a 2009  GRY  2 door  Nissan  ALT

Missing/Lost Child

BE235173512/03/23  06:52PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

Obstructing Justice

BE235173312/03/23  06:31PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MINNIE LA

Sudden Death

BE235171612/03/23  02:34PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT 21

Assault, Simple

BE235171212/03/23  01:54PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Sudden Death

BE235170212/03/23  10:39AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT APT: 7

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE235168412/03/23  05:47AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: JACKSON, MARGUETTE DEONTAY  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI



Found Property

BE235168012/03/23  04:09AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; APT 3342

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE235167712/03/23  03:37AM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & KEELER AV

ARRESTED: CASTILLO-ANTAMIRANO, NILSO ANTONIO  M/W  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE235167412/03/23  02:32AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT: 312

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235162112/02/23  06:01PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GARRETT, MAKAYLA KEYARRIA  F/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE235161012/02/23  04:16PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/I  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

Probation or Parole Violation

BE235159612/02/23  02:01PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: PENNEWELL, JAMES VERN  M/W  Age: 62.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE235158412/02/23  12:44PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: MORENO, AUDRIA MARIE  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE235156612/02/23  10:02AM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIRCH AV; 1




	Media Report
	BE2351860
	BE2351858
	BE2351832
	BE2351832

	BE2351825
	BE2351817
	BE2351785
	BE2351785

	BE2351782
	BE2351782

	BE2351762
	BE2351762

	BE2351750
	BE2351740
	BE2351740
	BE2351740


	BE2351735
	BE2351733
	BE2351716
	BE2351712
	BE2351712

	BE2351702
	BE2351684
	BE2351684

	BE2351680
	BE2351677
	BE2351677

	BE2351674
	BE2351621
	

	BE2351610
	BE2351610

	BE2351596
	BE2351596

	BE2351584
	BE2351584

	BE2351566


