



Media Report

12/05/23 06:36AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Check Welfare						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/04/23 04:46PM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2351860	HOEFS C			
Disordarly Conduct						
Disorderly Conduct						
Weapons Offense						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/04/23 04:37PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2351858	BAILEYT			
Assault, Simple						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/04/23 01:18PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2351832	HOLMAN M			
ARRESTED: MILLER, I	RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL	OIT WI				
Check Welfare						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/04/23 12:13PM	E GRAND AV	BE2351825	BOURIL M			
Juvenile Problem						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD	CAD Number BE2351817				
12/04/23 11:30AM		DE2331017	PAULSON, J			
Strangulation						
Disorderly Conduct						
Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/04/23 06:25AM	ARGALLAV	BE2351785	CREED HA			
ARRESTED: GREEN, LARRY LAKENDRICK M/B Age: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI						
Probation or Parole Violation						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/04/23 05:51AM	PRAIRIE AV APT: 10	BE2351782	DAVIS VE			
ARRESTED: BROWN,	ARRESTED: BROWN, MICHELLE LYNN F/W Age: 38.00 City: MACHESNEY PARK IL					

Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	ful En					
Probation or Parole Vie	olation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/03/23 11:41PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2351762	DAVIS VE			
ARRESTED: BOYD, J	AMES HENRY M/B Age: 50.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI				
Theft, Veh, Automobile)					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/03/23 08:51PM	BLUFF ST	BE2351750	CARLSON H			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo			
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo			
Theft, Veh, Automobile						
Destruct/Damage/Vano						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number				
12/03/23 07:23PM	YATES AV	BE2351740	MURPHY K			
	54.00 Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.					
STOLEN VEHICLE: W	I License Plate AMS4869 on a 2009 GR	Y 2 door Nissan ALI				
Missing/Lost Child						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/03/23 06:52PM	ELM ST	BE2351735	ANDERSON ZS			
Obstructing Justice						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/03/23 06:31PM	MINNIE LA	BE2351733	BAILEY V			
Sudden Death						
Date/time of report		CAD Number				
12/03/23 02:34PM	BURTON ST; APT 21	BE2351716	FREEDMAN M			
Assault, Simple						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/03/23 01:54PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2351712	BOURIL M			
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED						
Sudden Death						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/03/23 10:39AM	COLONY CT APT: 7	BE2351702	MILLER CL			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
12/03/23 05:47AM	PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD	BE2351684	LIMBERG A			
ARRESTED: JACKSON, MARGUETTE DEONTAY M/B Age: 28.00 City: BELOIT WI						

Found Property							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/03/23 04:09AM	W HART RD; APT 3342	BE2351680	BITTNER M				
OWI Alcohol or Drugs							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/03/23 03:37AM	WIS AV & KEELER AV	BE2351677	DAVIS VE				
	ARRESTED: CASTILLO-ANTAMIRANO, NILSO ANTONIO M/W Age: 22.00 City: BELOIT WI						
		<u> </u>					
Misc Ordinance Violati	on						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/03/23 02:32AM	PUBLIC AV; APT: 312	BE2351674	LIMBERG A				
Warrant - Bench, AWC							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/02/23 06:01PM	STATE ST	BE2351621	MANN J				
ARRESTED: GARRET	T, MAKAYLA KEYARRIA F/B Age: 17	7.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Disorderly Conduct							
•							
Destruct/Damage/Vand							
Date/time of report 12/02/23 04:16PM	Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV	CAD Number BE2351610	Primary Officer GILLE C				
	M/I Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.	DE2331010	GILLE				
JOVENILE GOOI LOT.	With Height. Weight. 0.00153.						
Probation or Parole Violation							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/02/23 02:01PM	W GRAND AV	BE2351596	FREEDMAN M				
ARRESTED: PENNEWELL, JAMES VERN M/W Age: 62.00 City: BELOIT WI							
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo				
Disorderly Conduct							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/02/23 12:44PM	W GRAND AV	BE2351584	FREEDMAN M				
ARRESTED: MORENO, AUDRIA MARIE F/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT WI							
Juvenile Runaway							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/02/23 10:02AM	BIRCH AV; 1	BE2351566	FREEDMAN M				